Oleander Bar




Oleander

NAMESAKE OF THE HOTEL BAR
(1924 — 1947)

Oleander was considered the first international class
gallop racehorse from German breeding and was
the most successful German gallop racehorse
in the first half of the 20th century.

The stallion was bred at the Schlenderhan stud farm.
He was the winner of the Grand Prix of Baden
in 1927, 1928, and 1929.
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The team of the Oleander Bar
welcomes you.

Start the day with a selection of coffee and tea specialities.
Let yourself be tempted by an afternoon tea and enjoy a nice
aperitif before dinner in the restaurant Wintergarten.

Your
Oleander Bar Team



Opening times

Oleander Bar

Sundays to Thursdays
9am.to 11 p.m.

Fridays & Saturdays
9 a.m. to midnight

Food is served until 11 pm.

Afternoon Tea
2:30to 5 p.m.

We look forward to your reservation.

Please inform us in advance of any allergies or intolerances.
If you have any questions or require further information,
please do not hesitate to contact our service staff.



—PBrenners Afternoon lea—

Enjoy an exquisite afternoon at Brenners
with our exclusive Afternoon Tea.

Homemade scones
Clotted cream with strawberry jam

Traditional finger sandwiches
Cucumber and mint sandwiches
Ham and cheese sandwiches

Small canapés
Mango curry hummus with pickled vegetables
Graved salmon with avocado tartare on blini

Sweets treats
Paris-Brest
Douceur de Mandarin
Opéra cake
Pralines and macaron

with a hot drink
€59 per person

Including a glass of Bollinger champagne
€75 per person

Our pralines are available in curated boxes
for you to purchase.
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Coltee

Cup of coffee

Pot of coffee

Milk coffee

Espresso

Double espresso

Espresso macchiato
Double espresso macchiato
Cappuccino

Latte Macchiato

14

9.5
75
9.5

10

All coffee and coffee specialties are also available decaffeinated.

Please ask our staff about alternative milk options.
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— Collee specialities—

Irish Coffee

Irish Whiskey | sugar | double espresso | cream

Espresso Corretto
Grappa Noa | espresso

Affogato

Espresso | vanilla ice cream

Hot Valrhona chocolate
served in a pot

Our Partner: Kaffeesack Achern

The specialty coffees of Kaffeesack are perfectly adapted to the needs of our

everyday coffee in the hotel business. The regional

roastery attaches great importance to the quality of the raw material as well as

20

14

13

15

the sustainable cooperation between farmers, green coffee traders and Kaffeesack.

Would you like to learn more? The roastery is located in Achern at the foot of the

Black Forest High Road, only 20 minutes away.

KAFFEE

SACK

EST. 2014 BADEN-BADEN



—— leaspecialities ——

Green Tea served in a pot:

Dragonwell Zhejiang, China

Rare treasure from the famous
spring picking with intense maroon tone.

Jasmine Pearls, flavored

The leaves are hand-rolled into beads.
Flavored with freshly picked jasmine blossoms, a fine floral
fine floral bouquet.

Morning Dew Japan, flavored

Delicately tart tea with a fine fruity
mango flavor. A very refreshing tea pleasure.

Finest Shizuoka Sencha, Japan

Fine tea from a famous tea-growing region.
Grassy notes with a slight sweetness.

Dung Ti Oolong

One of the finest semi-fermented teas, of which only
smallest of which only very small quantities are harvested
each year. A fascinating tea with great aromatic richness.

Ronnefeldt

TEA EXCELLENCE SINCE 1823

19

15

15

18

15
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Black Tea served in a pot:

Darjeeling Summer

Rare treasure from the famous spring
picking with intense maroon tone.

Golden Assam

A large-leaved tea with an unusual number of
golden tips. It is harvested in early summer,
when it has developed a light, malty sweetness.

Splendid Earl Grey

A fragrant Darjeeling wrapped in
bergamot aroma. The classic flavored tea.

Smoked China

Delicately smoky specialty made according to a
special recipe. This tea gets its interesting aroma
from roasting over pine wood.

Classic English Tea

»A real cup of English Tea" - strongly aromatic

from high-quality Assam, Ceylon and Kenya teas.

Perfectly rounded with milk and sugar.

Fresh peppermint infusion

Fresh ginger infusion

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

05



Herbal & Fruit Infusion in a pot:

Natural Herbs
A beautifully harmonious organic herbal blend,
fresh and aromatic

Ayurveda Herbs & Ginger

Unusual tea based on Ayurveda.
Power and freshness through the composition of
Ginger root, lemongrass, licorice and verbena.

Chamomile

Soothing and calming; typically tart and aromatic.

Maroccan Mint Peppermint

Moroccan peppermint tea refreshes and relaxes with
its natural due to its natural menthol content.

Verveine
Unusual tea with a high content of
essential oils and a fine lemon-grass taste

Vanilla Rooibos, flavored

The popular African herbal tea with the
flavorful richness of creamy vanilla.

Granny’s Garden
Fruity-fresh rhubarb composition, with the subtle
sweetness of real bourbon vanilla.

15

15

15

15

15

15

15
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Sparkling wine ——

Blancs

Raumland Riesling Brut, Rheinhessen

0.11

14

0.751

69

Champagne

Blancs

Bollinger Special Cuvée brut

2013 Taittinger Comtes de Champagne
Blanc de Blancs

2015 Bollinger La Grande Année

2015 Dom Pérignon

2004 Dom Pérignon P2

Krug Grande Cuvee

2017 Louis Roederer Cristal

Rosé

Ruinart Rosé Brut

Laurent Perrier Rosé
2008 Dom Pérignon Rosé

0.11

26

49

34

0.751

149

349
399
399
999
429
749

229
199
799
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Wine

Whitewine

2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Fischer, Kaiserstuhl

2024 Alexander Laible Wei3burgunder Muschelkalk,
Durbach, Baden

2024 Grauburgunder Sonett, Weinhaus Heger,
Kaiserstuhl

2022 Riesling Karl Schéfer, Dirkheim, Pfalz

Redwine

2021 Martin WaBmer Schlatter SW, Markgréflerland
2020 Vina Alberdi Reserva Tempranillo

2022 Chateau de Saint Cosme ,,Les deux Albions”,
Cétes du Rhéne

Roséwine
2024 Schloss Neuweier Rosé Gutswein Ortenau

Wine spritzer
White wine spritzer

0151

10

12

10
11

20
14

10

10
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Dcer

Radeberger non-alcoholic
Radeberger Pils from the tap
Allgauer Buble Bier from the tap
Allgauer Buble Edelweissbier

Allgauer Buble Edelweissbier non-alcoholic

033l 0.l
8.50
9
9

10

10
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— Aperitil / Anis¢e—;

Amer Picon

Aperol

Campari

Cynar

Pernod

Ricard

Martini bianco | rosso
Antica Formula

Noilly Prat

Lillet Blanc

Emilio Lustau
Manzanilla Manzanilla Papirusa
Amontillado “Los Arcos”

Dow’s 10 year old aged Tawny Port
Dow's 20 Year old aged Tawny Port
Dow's 30 Year old aged Tawny Port

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

13
13
13

18
20
35
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— Oleanders Favourites—

Spritz Cocktails
Aperol Spritz

Aperol | sparkling wine | soda | orange

Hugo

St. Germain | prosecco | lime | fresh mint

Lillet Wildberry
Lillet Blanc | Schweppes Wild Berry | fresh berries

Sours
Whiskey Sour

Bourbon | lemon juice | sugar syrup

Amaretto Sour
Amaretto | lemon juice | orange juice | sugar syrup

Clover Club
Tanqueray Gin | lemon juice | raspberries
Grenadine | eggwhite

Martini Cocktails

Gin or Vodka Martini
Gin or Vodka | Noilly Prat | olives

Espresso Martini
Vodka | Kahlta | espresso

Passion Fruit Martini

Tito’s Vodka | maracuja juice | vanilla sirup | lemon juice

Alfred Gratien Champagne

Vesper Martini
Gin | Vodka | Lillet Blanc

17

17

17

21

21

21

21

21

28

21

11



Classics

Old Fashioned
Bourbon Whiskey | sugar | Angostura

Negroni
Gin | Campari | Antica Formula

Pimm*s Cup No. 1

Pimm’s No. 1 | Ginger Ale | cucumber | fresh mint

Manhattan
Rittenhouse Rye Whiskey | Antica Formula | Angostura Bitter

Raffles Singapore Sling
Gin | Cherry Heering | D.O.M. Bénédictine | Cointreau |
Grenadine | lime juice | pineapple juice

Bloody Mary

Vodka | tomato juice | lemon juice | sauces | spices

Cosmopolitan
Vodka Citroen | Cointreau | cranberry nectar | lime juice

Winner Cocktail-Contest 2025

»Cucumis Alba“

Enjoy our trainee Sascha’s winning drink

Hendricks Gin | St. Germain | Aquafaba | cucumber | elderflower

21

21

21

21

23

21

21

21
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Champagne Cocktails

French 75 28
Gin | cointreau | lemon juice | absinthe | champagne
Bellini 28

Peach puree | champagne

Kir Royal 28

Creme de Cassis | champagne

Old Cuban 28

Havana 7 years | lime | sugar | Alfred Gratien Champagner

Siganture Cocktails

Shaman Negroni 23
Bitter Campari | Amaro Montenegro | Mezcal Angostura Bitter

A bold, almost ritual reinterpretation of the Italian classic: Campari,

Amaro Montenegro, and Mezcal come together for a deep, spicy, and

smoky experience, rounded off with a touch of Angostura bitters.

The Ultimate Tom Collins 28
Gin | fresh lemon extracts | sugar | champagne

A luxurious reinterpretation of the classic. Gin, fresh lemon extract,

and sugar form the foundation, while Champagne adds an elegant

effervescence and delicate floral notes.

Oleander 23

Laphroaig 10 | Woodford Reserve | rose sirup | rose petals
An intense, mysterious cocktail that unites smoky, woody, and floral
notes into a rare, harmonious experience.

Violet Royale 23
Gin | Lillet Blanc | Cointreau | Créme de Violette | Orange Bitters | Lemon Twist
A floral, shimmering cocktail that blends the elegance of French classics with the
delicate charm of violets — romantic, refined, and aromatic.



—Non Alcoholic Drinks —

Shirley Temple 17
Ginger Ale | Grenadine | Lemon Juice

Created in the 1930s to honor child actress Shirley Temple.

A light, sweet, and fruity drink for everyone who wants something
elegant without alcohol.

Eastern Fizz 17
non-alcoholic gin | Lime | Cucumber | Mint | Soda

An elegant, light, and fragrant cocktail with a harmonious balance of
acidity, sweetness, and the refreshing note of cucumber.

Vibrante Spritz 17
Martini Rosso Vibrante | Grapefruit & Tonic

Known for its intense red-orange color, citrus-bitter profile, and spark-
ling, light mouthfeel. Perfect for sophisticated alcohol-free aperitif
moments.

Coconut Kiss 17
Coconut cream | Pineapple juice | Orange juice | Grenadine

A creamy, tropical cocktail with a sweet, full-bodied flavor. Velvety,
fruity, and wonderfully refreshing.

— Bitters/Aquavit——

4l
Linie Aquavit 12
Malteser 12
Aalborg Jubilaums Akvavit 12
Averna 12
Ramazzotti 12
Jagermeister 12
Fernet Branca 12
Branca Menta 12
Underberg (2 cl) 8

13



Tequila

4d
Don Julio blanco 19
Patron Silver 16
Patron Reposado 18
Patron Anejo 20
Clas Azul Plata 40
Clas Azul Reposado 54
Mezcal Del Maguey Vida 14
Gin

4d
Germany
Ferdinands Saar Dry Gin 17
Windspiel Reserve 19
Monkey 47 17
Monkey 47 Sloe Gin 17
Bénazet - Baden-Baden 17
England
Bombay Sapphire 14
Tanqueray 14
Tanqueray Ten 17
Hendrick's 17
Plymouth 14
Scotland
The Botanist 17
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Vodka

Germany Bénazet Baden-Baden
France Grey Goose
Poland Belvedere

Netherlands Ketel One
Ketel One Citroen

Sweden Absolut Blue
Russia Stolichnaya
Beluga Gold
USA Tito’s Handmade Texan

4 cl

17
17
17
17
17
15
14
41
16

— Cognac / Brandy——

Remy Martin V.S.O.P

Hennessy X.O.

Hennessy Paradis

Hennessy 250 Collectors Blend
Hennessy Paradis Imperial
Remy Martin Louis XIII
Cardenal Mendoza Carta Real
Cles de Duc Armagnac VSOP
Asbach Selection 21y

4cl

17
42
145
130
250
315
30
14
27
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Grappa

4
Grappa Noa Cusumano Sicily 21
Grappa Tignanello Marchesi Antinori 22
Grappa Berta TreSoliTre di Nebbiolo da Barolo 28
Grappa Sassicaia di Poli 30

Fau de Vie

4d
Edelbrennerei Markus Wurth
The Wurth distillery has been a family tradition for over 100 years
and is one of the most exclusive small distilleries in Europe.
Red williams pear 19
Cherry 19
Cherry barrel-aged 21
Mirabelle 19
Raspberry 21
Hazelnut 21
Topinambur 19
Old plum barrel-aged 21
L'Urtika ginger 21
Williams pear gold 21
Zibartle barrel-aged 21
Gewdirztraminer Trester 21
Brenners Cherry 21
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Calvados

Roger Groult Calvados Vénérable 18y
Roger Groult Calvados Age d’'Or 30y

4 cl

22
29

Rum

Anguilla Pyrat XO Reserve
Dom. Republic Ron Matusalem 15y
Ron Barceld Imperial
Barbados Mount Gay XO
Martinique La Mauny VSOP Rhum Vieux Agricole
Venezuela Botucal Reserva Exclusiva
Pampero Anniversario
Guyana El Dorado 12y
El Dorado 15y
El Dorado Port Mourant 1997
Haiti Clairin Casimir
Guatemala Ron Zacapa Solera 23y
Ron Zacapa XO
Cuba Havana Club 7y
Havana Club 15y Gran Reserva
Havana Club Union

4cl

15
15
15
17
22
19
15
16
20
78
17
20
33
14
32
91
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——Whishy & Whishey——

American Whiskey

Maker‘s Mark Kentucky Straight Bourbon

Bulleit Kentucky Straight Bourbon

Woodford Reserve Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Rittenhouse Kentucky Straight Rye

Pappy Van Winkle 15y Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Pappy Van Winkle 20y Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Pappy Van Winkle 23y Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Jack Daniel‘s Old No. 7 Tennessee

Canadian

Canadian Club 1858

Japan

Nikka Coffey Malt

Nikka Whisky from the barrel

Ireland

Tullamore Dew

Roe & Co

Jameson Reserve 18y
Jameson Bow Street

4cd

16
16
18
18
240
260
285
16

16

23
23

16
18
32
38
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Blended Scotch

Chivas Regal 12y

Famous Grouse

Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Nomad Outland

Single Malt

Glenkinchie 12y Lowlands
Auchentoshan Three Wood Lowlands
Ardbeg 10ylsle of Islay
Laphroaig 10y Isle of Islay
Lagavulin 16y Isle of Islay
Bowmore 12y Isle of Islay
Bowmore 18y Isle of Islay

Caol lla 25y Isle of Islay
Glenmorangie 10y Highlands
Glenmorangie Signet Highlands
Edradour 10y Highlands
Aberfeldy 21y Highlands
Dalwhinnie 15y Highlands

Glenfiddich 12y Special Reserve Speyside

Glenfiddich 18y Small Batch Speyside

Glenfiddich 21y Gran Reserva-Rum Finish Speyside

Glenfarclas 8y Highlands
Glenfarclas 21y Highlands

17
17
17
42
16

18
20
20
21
24
20
30
61
17
43
18
43
20
30
45
37
23
30
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Single Malt

Balvenie 12y Double VWood Speyside

Balvenie 21y Port Wood Speyside

Glenlivet 12y Speyside

Macallan 12y Speyside

Macallan 18y Speyside

Talisker 10y Isle of Skye

The Arran Malt Single Cask 1995 Arran
Bunnahabhain Calvados Finish 1998 Isle of Islay

4cd

18
65
17
35
105
17
85
139

Liquor

Amaretto di Saronno Originale
Bailey’s Irish Cream

Cointreau

Grand Marnier cordon rouge
Chartreuse jaune / vert
D.O.M. Bénédictine

Drambuie

Frangelico

Sambuca

4 cl

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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Selters Mineralwasser 0251

classic | medium | still

Selters Mineralwasser 0751

classic | medium | still

Rauch Juices & Nectars 021

apple | orange | pineapple | mango | cranberry | passion fruit
Rauch Juices & Nectars 031
Spritzer

Rauch Peach Ice Tea 0331

Rauch Cranberry lemonade 0331
Rauch Rhubarb spritzer 0331

Coca-Cola 021
Coca-Cola light 0,2 1
Coca-Cola zero 0,2 |
Fanta 0,2 1

Sprite 0,2 1

Thomas Henry 0,2 |
Tonic Water | Bitter Lemon | Spicy Ginger
Soda Water | Ginger Ale | Pink Grapefruit

San Bitter 0,1 |
Red Bull 0,251

Water & Solts ————

13.50

8.5

12
12
12

O O O O O

I'resh Juices

We are happy to prepare freshly squeezed juices
according to your wishes.
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—lood & Shackhs ———

Classics

Carpaccio of Alb Valley Beef
braised pointed peppers | pine nuts | aged parmesan

6 Fine de Claire oysters
chester Bread
shallot raspberry vinegar vinaigrette

Osietra Caviar - Imperial (50g)
blinis | classic side dishes

Brenners Club Sandwich
juicy poulard breast | fried egg | tomatoes | bacon
crispy salad | French fries

Brenners Burger
prime Wague beef | cole slaw | bacon | french fries

44

55

285

42

48
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Salads

Young Keltenhof leaf salad @
walnut vinaigrette | butter croutons

Romaine Lettuce Hearts
parmesan dressing | anchovies | bacon | croutons

optionally with:

grilled chicken breast
prawns

Soups

Foam soup of Atlantic Lobster
grilled king prawn | cognac

Essence of San Marzano Tomato @
Ricotta dumpling | basil

25

26

35
39

25
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Main Courses

Wiener Schnitzel
baked in barrel butter | potato cucumber salad
juniper berries

Fished Seabass
asparagus risotto | melted tomato | crustacean foam

Grilled local filet of beef 200g
finger carrots | small potato gratin | port wine jus

Grilled Chicory @
sweet potato | caramelised hazelnut

Desserts

Selection of finest raw milk cheeses
fig and balsamic chutney

Lukewarm chocolate macadamia brownie
caramel | raspberry sorbet

Blackforest Cheesecake
preserved cherries | Valrhona chocolate

46

40

56

31

29

20

20

24



vegetarian gluten-free lactose-free

Please inform us in advance of any allergies or intolerances.
If you have any questions or require further information,
please do not hesitate to contact our service staff.



